15

1420.07.617-042 APN # 1420-076-170-42 DOC # 0704023 06/28/2007 12:55 PM Deputy: SD OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: US RECORDINGS INC

> Douglas County ~ NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Werner Christen - Recorde:
Page: 1 Of 2 Fee:

BK-0607 PG-9239 RPTT: # 3

15.00

Recording Requested by and Return to:

Name US Recordings, Inc.

Address 2925 Country Drive

City/State/Zip St. Paul, MN 55117

39798619-4

GRANT DEED

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.

(Additional recording fee applies).

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

Orde⊦ No.` Escrow No. Loan No.	2210103VT_LT 60449			
WHEN RECO	DRDED MAIL TO:			
292	Recordings, Inc. 5 Country Drive Paul, MN 55117			
		SF	PACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE	
☐ Computed on ☐ encumbrance	the consideration or value of property the consideration or value less liens of a remaining at time of sale. CITY Transfer Tax \$0.00	-	As declared by the undersigned Grantor Signature of Declarant or Agent determining tax - Firm Name	
Parcel: 1420-070		GRANT D	EED	
FOR A VALU	ABLE CONSIDERATION, rece	eipt of which is hereby ack	knowledged,	
PAMELA GE	NE WILLSON, an unmarried	woman		The same of
hereby GRAN	IT(S) to			V
PAMELA WIL	LSON, an unmarried womar	1		
LOT 4, AS S	SHOWN ON THE PLOT OF I	HIGHLAND ESTATES U	AS, State of NEVADA, described as JNIT NO. 1, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY, AS DOCUMENT NO. 11379	1TY
Dated <u>Jur</u>	ne 1, 2007	_		
STATE OF CAU	Pokula Diege	} /ou }ss. PAME ?)}	ELA GENE WILLSON	
On before me,	Evelyn med	notary public	<u>n</u> .	-
appeared	Damela gene	Wellson	<u> </u>	-
evidence) to be t within instrument the same in a hie/her/their sign upon behalf of wi	n to me (or proved to me on the basis the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere su and acknowledged to me that he/she is/her/their authorized capacity(iee), atture(s) on the instrument the person nich the person acted, executed the	bscribed to the /they executed / and that by /e) or the entity	EVELYN MEDINA COMM. #1623807 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Nov. 22, 2009	
WITNESS my ha			(This area for official notarial seal)	
MAIL TAX ST	PAMELA WE	uson	U39798619-040P02	
	Corson CITY		GRANT DEED LOAN# L8750125-WILLSON US Recording®	